∗∗
1.10-123
Manifold Specifications
Serise
WF kit: D-sub connector
WP kit: Flat cable connector
WG kit: Flat cable connector with
   terminal block

1 set—Valve No. (Station 7)
1 set—Blank plate No. (Station 8)
How to Order Manifold Ass’y
Specify valve and option nos. below the mani-
fold base no.
(Example)
Write sequentially from the 1st
station on the D side. When
part nos. written collectively
are complicated,
specify by using
a manifold spec-
ification form.
Add prefix “∗” to
parts nos. of the
solenoid valves, etc.
Terminal box kit
VV5Q11-08C6T0
 ∗ VQ1100-5
 ∗ VQ1200-5
 ∗ VQ1300-5
 ∗ VVQ1000-10A–1
The total number of stations
is tabulated starting from
station one on the D side.
Note 1) Refer to p.1.10-122 for AC.
Note) VQ2000 only.
 Note)
Specification
Standard
High
pressure
Low
wattage
Pilot valve
Symbol
–
H
Y
DC AC
(1.0W)
v
(1.5W)
v
(0.5W)
v
v
–
–
(1)
Enclosure
–
W
{
2 stations {
3 stations {
4 stations {
5 stations {
6 stations {
7 stations {
8 stations {
9 stations {
10 stations {
Negative
COM
Dust proof
 Dust tight/Jet proof (IP65)
Irrespective of the valves or opti-
ons, the internal wiring is made
double (connected to SOL. A and
SOL. B) for respective stations of
the manifold. The optional specifi-
cations permits mixture of single